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2-0 12
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0-1 11
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Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma Baptist at UT Dallas
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 3 12 15 2 5

UT Dallas 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 11 12 1 11

Win: Shaffer,Jaycee (2-0) Loss: Cavazos,Mere (0-1) Save: None.

Oklahoma Baptist 12 (2-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Cook,Kaley CF 4 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

15  Walker,Ivy RF 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

19  Briggs,Keirstin (PH/DH) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

6  Wells,Greenlee SS 5 1 4 5 0 0 1 3 0 1

13  Ryan,Ally 3B 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

25 Marshall,Nichelle 1B 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

17  Bragg,Payton (1B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

18  Laskowski,Abby C 4 3 3 2 0 0 13 1 0 0

9  Hacker,Haley (RF) DH 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16  Davis,Kaylee 2B 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2

7  Reyes,Alexah LF 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Randall,Chloe P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

2  Williams,Aubrey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Kelln,Jaycee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Shaffer,Jaycee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 12 15 11 2 2 24 7 2 5

BATTING

2B: Wells (off Koch). 3B: Cook (off Cavazos).

HR: Laskowski 2 (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Koch) (7th, 2 out, RBI off Cavazos); Wells (8th,

2 out, RBI off Cavazos)

TB: Cook 5; Laskowski 9; Wells 8. 2-Out RBI: Laskowski; Wells 3. SF: Walker.
Team RISP: 7-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Cook 2 (off Koch/Martin) (off Koch/Martin) (off Cavazos/Martin); Wells (off
Koch/Martin) (off Koch/Martin) (off Cavazos/Martin).

FIELDING

PB: Laskowski.

UT Dallas 11 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Pollack,Claire 2B 3 2 2 4 2 1 5 3 0 0

9  Alardin,Cameron RF 3 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1

64 Wallace,Rachel 3B 4 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 2

24 Martin,Avery C 5 1 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1

28 Collier,Blair (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Maniscalco,Julia LF 3 0 1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0

20 Hernandez,Cadence 1B 4 1 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 2

12  Olenick,Sarah SS 4 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 5

10  Bouldin,Brooke DH 4 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

34 Grimmer,Chloe CF 4 2 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 0

23 Koch,Allison P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Cavazos,Mere (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 11 12 9 11 13 24 7 1 11

BATTING

2B: Bouldin (off Shaffer); Martin (off Kelln).

TB: Bouldin 2; Martin 5. 2-Out RBI: Pollack; Martin. SF: Pollack.

Team RISP: 7-22.

BASERUNNING

SB: Pollack (off Randall/Cook) (off Randall/Cook); Grimmer (off Randall/Cook) (off
Randall/Cook).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Grimmer 2, Wallace).

OKBU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Randall,Chloe 2.0 3 4 3 5 1 13 7 37 14
2  Williams,Aubrey 1.0 0 3 3 4 3 8 4 36 12
14  Kelln,Jaycee 3.0 6 2 1 2 6 17 15 60 41
21 Shaffer,Jaycee (W) (7) 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 9 8 45 30

Totals 8.0 12 11 9 11 13 47 34 178 97

WP: Randall; Kelln; Williams; Shaffer.

GO-FO: Randall 1-2; Williams 0-0; Kelln 3-0; Shaffer 2-1.

UTD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Koch,Allison 2.0 8 8 7 2 0 15 12 53 29
17 Cavazos,Mere (L) (3) 6.0 7 4 4 0 2 25 24 75 53

Totals 8.0 15 12 11 2 2 40 36 128 82

GO-FO: Koch 1-4; Cavazos 4-11.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:46 PM. Duration:2:45.

Attendance:135

Weather:Conditions: Sunny, NNW 10; Temp: 49F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma Baptist at UT Dallas
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 3 12 15 2 5

UT Dallas 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 11 12 1 11

Oklahoma Baptist starters:
1/cf/Cook,Kaley; 15/rf/Walker,Ivy; 6/ss/Wells,Greenlee; 13/3b/Ryan,Ally; 25/1b/Marshall,Nichelle; 18/c/Laskowski,Abby; 9/dh/Hacker,Haley;

16/2b/Davis,Kaylee; 7/lf/Reyes,Alexah; 11/p/Randall,Chloe;

UT Dallas starters:
11/2b/Pollack,Claire; 9/rf/Alardin,Cameron; 64/3b/Wallace,Rachel; 24/c/Martin,Avery; 6/lf/Maniscalco,Julia; 20/1b/Hernandez,Cadence;

12/ss/Olenick,Sarah; 10/dh/Bouldin,Brooke; 34/cf/Grimmer,Chloe; 23/p/Koch,Allison;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OKBU batting

Cook,Kaley walked (3-2 BFFBFBB).

Cook,Kaley stole second base.

Walker,Ivy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFK); Cook,Kaley advanced to third base.

Wells,Greenlee doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Cook,Kaley scored.

Ryan,Ally flied out to cf (1-0 B); Wells,Greenlee out at 3B on the play, cf to 3b, in a double play.

Bottom of 1st - UTD batting

Pollack,Claire walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pollack,Claire stole second base.

Pollack,Claire advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Alardin,Cameron walked (3-2 BBSSBB).

Wallace,Rachel sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Alardin,Cameron advanced to second base.

Martin,Avery singled to deep left field, RBI (0-0); Pollack,Claire scored; Alardin,Cameron advanced to third

base.

Martin,Avery advanced to second base.

Maniscalco,Julia walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hernandez,Cadence popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Olenick,Sarah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 1 1 0 0

UTD 1 1 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OKBU batting

Marshall,Nichelle singled to right field (2-1 BFB).

Laskowski,Abby singled to center field (3-0 BBB); Marshall,Nichelle advanced to second base.

Hacker,Haley walked (3-1 BBKBB); Marshall,Nichelle advanced to third base; Laskowski,Abby advanced to
second base.

Davis,Kaylee singled to third base, RBI (1-2 BKS); Marshall,Nichelle scored; Laskowski,Abby advanced to third
base; Hacker,Haley advanced to second base.

Reyes,Alexah singled to shallow right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Laskowski,Abby scored; Hacker,Haley advanced to
third base; Davis,Kaylee advanced to second base.

Cook,Kaley singled, RBI (0-1 K); Hacker,Haley scored; Davis,Kaylee advanced from second base, scored on
play and a throwing error by Wallace,Rachel (E5); Reyes,Alexah advanced from first base to third base on

play and error; Cook,Kaley advanced to second base on play and error.

Walker,Ivy sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Reyes,Alexah scored; Cook,Kaley advanced to third base.

Wells,Greenlee singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cook,Kaley scored, unearned.

Ryan,Ally popped up to second base (1-2 BSK).

Wells,Greenlee stole second base.

Marshall,Nichelle popped up to short (2-2 BKBK).

Bottom of 2nd - UTD batting

Bouldin,Brooke struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Grimmer,Chloe walked (3-0 BBBB).

Grimmer,Chloe stole second base.

Pollack,Claire infield singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Grimmer,Chloe scored from second base.

Pollack,Claire advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Alardin,Cameron walked (3-0 BBBB).

Wallace,Rachel singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Pollack,Claire scored from second base; Alardin,Cameron
advanced from first base to third base; Wallace,Rachel out at second base, rf to ss, runner out trying to

reach.

Martin,Avery flied out to lf (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 6 6 1 1

UTD 2 2 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OKBU batting

Laskowski,Abby homered to deep right field, RBI (0-0).

UTD pitching change: Cavazos,Mere replaces Koch,Allison.

Hacker,Haley popped up in third base side foul territory putout by ss (2-2 KBFBF).

Davis,Kaylee popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (3-2 BBKKB).

Reyes,Alexah lined out to left center putout by lf (0-2 FK).

Bottom of 3rd - UTD batting

OKBU pitching change: Williams,Aubrey replaces Randall,Chloe.

Maniscalco,Julia struck out (3-3 SBBSBFS).

Hernandez,Cadence walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hernandez,Cadence advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Olenick,Sarah walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Bouldin,Brooke walked (3-0 BBBB); Hernandez,Cadence advanced to third base; Olenick,Sarah advanced to
second base.

Grimmer,Chloe struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Pollack,Claire walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Hernandez,Cadence scored; Olenick,Sarah advanced to third base;

Bouldin,Brooke advanced to second base.

Alardin,Cameron reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Walker,Ivy (E9) (2-0 BB); Olenick,Sarah scored;

Bouldin,Brooke scored from second base; Pollack,Claire advanced from first base to third base;
Alardin,Cameron advanced to second base.

Wallace,Rachel struck out (3-3 BBKBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 1 1 0 0

UTD 3 0 1 2

4th Inning
Top of 4th - OKBU batting

Cook,Kaley popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-1 BK).

Walker,Ivy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Wells,Greenlee singled to center field (1-0 B).

Ryan,Ally fouled out to lf (2-1 FBB).

Bottom of 4th - UTD batting

OKBU pitching change: Kelln,Jaycee replaces Williams,Aubrey.

Martin,Avery infield singled to shallow left field (1-2 BFFF).

Maniscalco,Julia infield singled to short (0-1 K); Martin,Avery advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Cadence struck out (1-3 BFSS).

Olenick,Sarah singled, RBI (0-1 K); Martin,Avery scored from second base, unearned; Maniscalco,Julia
advanced from first base to third base; Olenick,Sarah advanced to second base.

Bouldin,Brooke reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Maniscalco,Julia out at home, ss to c.

Grimmer,Chloe struck out (0-3 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 0 1 0 1

UTD 1 3 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - OKBU batting

Marshall,Nichelle flied out to cf (0-0).

Laskowski,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Hacker,Haley singled up the middle (0-0).

Davis,Kaylee fouled out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - UTD batting

Pollack,Claire struck out (1-3 FFBS).

Alardin,Cameron walked (3-2 KSBBBFB).

Alardin,Cameron advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wallace,Rachel struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK).

Martin,Avery doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 SK); Alardin,Cameron scored from second base.

Maniscalco,Julia walked (3-1 BBSBB).

UTD substitution: Collier,Blair pinch running for Martin,Avery.

Hernandez,Cadence struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 0 1 0 1

UTD 1 1 0 2

6th Inning
Top of 6th - OKBU batting

UTD substitution: Martin,Avery replaces Collier,Blair at c, batting 4th.

Reyes,Alexah grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F).

Cook,Kaley tripled to deep left field (0-0).

OKBU substitution: Briggs,Keirstin pinch hitting for Walker,Ivy.

Briggs,Keirstin struck out (3-3 KBBSBS).

Wells,Greenlee fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 6th - UTD batting

OKBU position change: Briggs,Keirstin remains in the game at dh

OKBU defensive substitution: Bragg,Payton replaces Marshall,Nichelle at 1b

OKBU position change: Hacker,Haley now playing rf from dh

Olenick,Sarah grounded out to first base, unassisted, bunt (0-0).

Bouldin,Brooke struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-3 SBBKS).

Grimmer,Chloe infield singled to short (0-1 S); Grimmer,Chloe advanced from to second base on a throwing error

by Davis,Kaylee (E4).

Pollack,Claire singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Grimmer,Chloe scored from second base, unearned.

Alardin,Cameron grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 0 1 0 1

UTD 1 2 1 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - OKBU batting

Ryan,Ally struck out (1-3 KFFBS).

Bragg,Payton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Laskowski,Abby homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK).

Hacker,Haley singled (0-1 K).

Davis,Kaylee flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 7th - UTD batting

OKBU pitching change: Shaffer,Jaycee replaces Kelln,Jaycee.

Wallace,Rachel infield singled to third base (2-2 BFKB).

Martin,Avery singled down the right field line (1-2 KKB); Wallace,Rachel advanced from first base to third base;
Martin,Avery advanced to second base on the throw.

Maniscalco,Julia struck out (1-3 KBSS).

Hernandez,Cadence struck out (3-3 SBFFBBS).

Olenick,Sarah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 1 2 0 1

UTD 0 2 0 2

8th Inning
Top of 8th - OKBU batting

Davis,Kaylee placed as runner on second base

Reyes,Alexah sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-0); Davis,Kaylee advanced to third base.

Cook,Kaley infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Cook,Kaley stole second base.

Briggs,Keirstin lined out to second base (2-2 BKSB).

Wells,Greenlee homered to deep center field, 3RBI (2-2 FBFB); Davis,Kaylee scored; Cook,Kaley scored from

second base.

Ryan,Ally flied out to short (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 8th - UTD batting

Olenick,Sarah placed as runner on second base

Bouldin,Brooke doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Olenick,Sarah scored from second base.

Bouldin,Brooke advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Grimmer,Chloe struck out looking (1-2 KFBFFK).

Pollack,Claire sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 FSFBB); Bouldin,Brooke scored.

Alardin,Cameron grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKBU 3 2 0 0

UTD 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma Baptist at UT Dallas
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 3 12 15 2 5

UT Dallas 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 11 12 1 11

Oklahoma Baptist starters:
1/cf/Cook,Kaley; 15/rf/Walker,Ivy; 6/ss/Wells,Greenlee; 13/3b/Ryan,Ally; 25/1b/Marshall,Nichelle; 18/c/Laskowski,Abby; 9/dh/Hacker,Haley;

16/2b/Davis,Kaylee; 7/lf/Reyes,Alexah; 11/p/Randall,Chloe;

UT Dallas starters:
11/2b/Pollack,Claire; 9/rf/Alardin,Cameron; 64/3b/Wallace,Rachel; 24/c/Martin,Avery; 6/lf/Maniscalco,Julia; 20/1b/Hernandez,Cadence;

12/ss/Olenick,Sarah; 10/dh/Bouldin,Brooke; 34/cf/Grimmer,Chloe; 23/p/Koch,Allison;

Top of 1st - OKBU batting

Cook,Kaley walked (3-2 BFFBFBB).

Cook,Kaley stole second base.

Walker,Ivy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFK); Cook,Kaley advanced to third base.

Wells,Greenlee doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Cook,Kaley scored.

Ryan,Ally flied out to cf (1-0 B); Wells,Greenlee out at 3B on the play, cf to 3b, in a double play.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - UTD batting

Pollack,Claire walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pollack,Claire stole second base.

Pollack,Claire advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Alardin,Cameron walked (3-2 BBSSBB).

Wallace,Rachel sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Alardin,Cameron advanced to second base.

Martin,Avery singled to deep left field, RBI (0-0); Pollack,Claire scored; Alardin,Cameron advanced to third base.

Martin,Avery advanced to second base.

Maniscalco,Julia walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hernandez,Cadence popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Olenick,Sarah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 2nd - OKBU batting

Marshall,Nichelle singled to right field (2-1 BFB).

Laskowski,Abby singled to center field (3-0 BBB); Marshall,Nichelle advanced to second base.

Hacker,Haley walked (3-1 BBKBB); Marshall,Nichelle advanced to third base; Laskowski,Abby advanced to second base.

Davis,Kaylee singled to third base, RBI (1-2 BKS); Marshall,Nichelle scored; Laskowski,Abby advanced to third base; Hacker,Haley advanced

to second base.

Reyes,Alexah singled to shallow right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Laskowski,Abby scored; Hacker,Haley advanced to third base; Davis,Kaylee

advanced to second base.

Cook,Kaley singled, RBI (0-1 K); Hacker,Haley scored; Davis,Kaylee advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by

Wallace,Rachel (E5); Reyes,Alexah advanced from first base to third base on play and error; Cook,Kaley advanced to second base on
play and error.

Walker,Ivy sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Reyes,Alexah scored; Cook,Kaley advanced to third base.



Wells,Greenlee singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cook,Kaley scored, unearned.

Ryan,Ally popped up to second base (1-2 BSK).

Wells,Greenlee stole second base.

Marshall,Nichelle popped up to short (2-2 BKBK).

6 R, 6 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UTD batting

Bouldin,Brooke struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Grimmer,Chloe walked (3-0 BBBB).

Grimmer,Chloe stole second base.

Pollack,Claire infield singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Grimmer,Chloe scored from second base.

Pollack,Claire advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Alardin,Cameron walked (3-0 BBBB).

Wallace,Rachel singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Pollack,Claire scored from second base; Alardin,Cameron advanced from first base to third
base; Wallace,Rachel out at second base, rf to ss, runner out trying to reach.

Martin,Avery flied out to lf (0-1 F).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - OKBU batting

Laskowski,Abby homered to deep right field, RBI (0-0).

UTD pitching change: Cavazos,Mere replaces Koch,Allison.

Hacker,Haley popped up in third base side foul territory putout by ss (2-2 KBFBF).

Davis,Kaylee popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (3-2 BBKKB).

Reyes,Alexah lined out to left center putout by lf (0-2 FK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - UTD batting

OKBU pitching change: Williams,Aubrey replaces Randall,Chloe.

Maniscalco,Julia struck out (3-3 SBBSBFS).

Hernandez,Cadence walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hernandez,Cadence advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Olenick,Sarah walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Bouldin,Brooke walked (3-0 BBBB); Hernandez,Cadence advanced to third base; Olenick,Sarah advanced to second base.

Grimmer,Chloe struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Pollack,Claire walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Hernandez,Cadence scored; Olenick,Sarah advanced to third base; Bouldin,Brooke advanced to

second base.

Alardin,Cameron reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Walker,Ivy (E9) (2-0 BB); Olenick,Sarah scored; Bouldin,Brooke scored from

second base; Pollack,Claire advanced from first base to third base; Alardin,Cameron advanced to second base.

Wallace,Rachel struck out (3-3 BBKBSS).

3 R, 0 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UTD batting

OKBU pitching change: Kelln,Jaycee replaces Williams,Aubrey.

Martin,Avery infield singled to shallow left field (1-2 BFFF).

Maniscalco,Julia infield singled to short (0-1 K); Martin,Avery advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Cadence struck out (1-3 BFSS).

Olenick,Sarah singled, RBI (0-1 K); Martin,Avery scored from second base, unearned; Maniscalco,Julia advanced from first base to third
base; Olenick,Sarah advanced to second base.



Bouldin,Brooke reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Maniscalco,Julia out at home, ss to c.

Grimmer,Chloe struck out (0-3 KSS).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - UTD batting

Pollack,Claire struck out (1-3 FFBS).

Alardin,Cameron walked (3-2 KSBBBFB).

Alardin,Cameron advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wallace,Rachel struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK).

Martin,Avery doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 SK); Alardin,Cameron scored from second base.

Maniscalco,Julia walked (3-1 BBSBB).

UTD substitution: Collier,Blair pinch running for Martin,Avery.

Hernandez,Cadence struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UTD batting

OKBU position change: Briggs,Keirstin remains in the game at dh

OKBU defensive substitution: Bragg,Payton replaces Marshall,Nichelle at 1b

OKBU position change: Hacker,Haley now playing rf from dh

Olenick,Sarah grounded out to first base, unassisted, bunt (0-0).

Bouldin,Brooke struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-3 SBBKS).

Grimmer,Chloe infield singled to short (0-1 S); Grimmer,Chloe advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Davis,Kaylee (E4).

Pollack,Claire singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Grimmer,Chloe scored from second base, unearned.

Alardin,Cameron grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKBF).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - OKBU batting

Ryan,Ally struck out (1-3 KFFBS).

Bragg,Payton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Laskowski,Abby homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK).

Hacker,Haley singled (0-1 K).

Davis,Kaylee flied out to rf (0-1 K).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 8th - OKBU batting

Davis,Kaylee placed as runner on second base

Reyes,Alexah sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-0); Davis,Kaylee advanced to third base.

Cook,Kaley infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Cook,Kaley stole second base.

Briggs,Keirstin lined out to second base (2-2 BKSB).

Wells,Greenlee homered to deep center field, 3RBI (2-2 FBFB); Davis,Kaylee scored; Cook,Kaley scored from second base.

Ryan,Ally flied out to short (0-2 KF).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - UTD batting

Olenick,Sarah placed as runner on second base

Bouldin,Brooke doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Olenick,Sarah scored from second base.



Bouldin,Brooke advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Grimmer,Chloe struck out looking (1-2 KFBFFK).

Pollack,Claire sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 FSFBB); Bouldin,Brooke scored.

Alardin,Cameron grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFFB).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Oklahoma Baptist at UT Dallas
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 3 12 15 2 5

UT Dallas 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 11 12 1 11

OKLAHOMA BAPTIST SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Cook, Kaley cf 4 3 3 1

2 #15 Walker, Ivy
#19 Briggs, Keirstin

dh 2

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

3 #6 Wells, Greenlee ss 5 1 4 5

4 #13 Ryan, Ally 3b 5 0 0 0

5 #25 Marshall, Nichelle
#17 Bragg, Payton

1b 3

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

6 #18 Laskowski, Abby c 4 3 3 2

7 #9 Hacker, Haley rf 3 1 2 0

8 #16 Davis, Kaylee 2b 4 2 1 1

9 #7 Reyes, Alexah lf 3 1 1 1

Totals 36 12 15 11
Runs 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 3 12
Hits 1 6 1 1 1 1 2 2 15
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 5

OKBU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Randall,Chloe 2.0 3 4 3 5 1 13 7 37 14
2  Williams,Aubrey 1.0 0 3 3 4 3 8 4 36 12
14  Kelln,Jaycee 3.0 6 2 1 2 6 17 15 60 41
21 Shaffer,Jaycee (W) (7) 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 9 8 45 30

Totals 8.0 12 11 9 11 13 47 34 178 97

WP: Randall; Kelln; Williams; Shaffer.

GO-FO: Randall 1-2; Williams 0-0; Kelln 3-0; Shaffer 2-1.
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Oklahoma Baptist at UT Dallas
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 3 12 15 2 5

UT Dallas 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 11 12 1 11

UT DALLAS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Pollack, Claire 2b 3 2 2 4

2 #9 Alardin, Cameron rf 3 1 0 0

3 #64 Wallace, Rachel 3b 4 0 2 1

4 #28 Collier, Blair
#24 Martin, Avery

c 0

5

0

1

0

4

0

2

5 #6 Maniscalco, Julia lf 3 0 1 0

6 #20 Hernandez, Cadence 1b 4 1 0 0

7 #12 Olenick, Sarah ss 4 2 1 1

8 #10 Bouldin, Brooke dh 4 2 1 1

9 #34 Grimmer, Chloe cf 4 2 1 0

Totals 34 11 12 9
Runs 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 11
Hits 1 2 0 3 1 2 2 1 12
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 3 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 11

UTD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Koch,Allison 2.0 8 8 7 2 0 15 12 53 29
17 Cavazos,Mere (L) (3) 6.0 7 4 4 0 2 25 24 75 53

Totals 8.0 15 12 11 2 2 40 36 128 82

GO-FO: Koch 1-4; Cavazos 4-11.
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